
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
05/13/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,294,423
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,359,145

3rd Payment 1,427,102
1 04/11/20 Sat $17,109,068 $10,129,176 $20,000,000 $16,100,000 1.242 2.9% 2.9% 4th Payment 1,498,457
2 04/15/20 Wed $15,139,292 $16,523,431 $22,000,000 $17,700,000 1.242 2.6% 5.4% 5th Payment 1,573,380
3 04/18/20 Sat $17,479,330 $23,482,572 $24,000,000 $19,700,000 1.220 2.9% 8.2% 6th Payment 1,652,049
4 04/22/20 Wed $15,771,892 $30,026,016 $29,000,000 $23,800,000 1.220 2.7% 10.6% 7th Payment 1,734,651
5 04/25/20 Sat $17,953,036 $37,412,941 $37,000,000 $30,400,000 1.218 3.0% 13.3% 8th Payment 1,821,384
6 04/29/20 Wed $16,707,322 $44,333,113 $43,000,000 $35,300,000 1.218 2.8% 15.8% 9th Payment 1,912,453
7 05/02/20 Sat $19,893,974 $52,745,851 $51,000,000 $41,700,000 1.222 3.3% 18.6% 10th Payment 2,008,076
8 05/06/20 Wed $17,973,304 $60,214,842 $59,000,000 $48,300,000 1.222 3.0% 21.0% 11th Payment 2,108,479
9 05/09/20 Sat $20,749,764 $70,020,589 $68,000,000 $54,700,000 1.243 3.5% 23.8% 12th Payment 2,213,903

10 05/13/20 Wed $18,583,677 $77,875,940 $77,000,000 $61,900,000 1.243 3.1% 26.2% 13th Payment 2,324,598
11 05/16/20 Sat $21,372,257 $86,517,597 $86,000,000 $69,200,000 1.243 3.6% 28.8% 14th Payment 2,440,828
12 05/20/20 Wed $18,583,677 $93,448,967 $0 1.243 3.1% 31.1% 15th Payment 2,562,870
13 05/23/20 Sat $21,372,257 $101,420,426 $0 1.243 3.6% 33.5% 16th Payment 2,691,013
14 05/27/20 Wed $18,583,677 $108,351,797 $0 1.243 3.1% 35.6% 17th Payment 2,825,564
15 05/30/20 Sat $21,372,257 $116,323,256 $0 1.243 3.6% 37.9% 18th Payment 2,966,842
16 06/03/20 Wed $18,583,677 $123,254,626 $0 1.243 3.1% 39.9% 19th Payment 3,115,184
17 06/06/20 Sat $21,372,257 $131,226,085 $0 1.243 3.6% 42.0% 20th Payment 3,270,944
18 06/10/20 Wed $18,583,677 $138,157,455 $0 1.243 3.1% 43.8% 21st Payment 3,434,491
19 06/13/20 Sat $21,372,257 $146,128,915 $0 1.243 3.6% 45.9% 22nd Payment 3,606,215
20 06/17/20 Wed $18,583,677 $153,060,285 $0 1.243 3.1% 47.6% 23rd Payment 3,786,526
21 06/20/20 Sat $21,372,257 $161,031,744 $0 1.243 3.6% 49.4% 24th Payment 3,975,852
22 06/24/20 Wed $18,583,677 $167,963,114 $0 1.243 3.1% 51.0% 25th Payment 4,174,645
23 06/27/20 Sat $21,372,257 $175,934,574 $0 1.243 3.6% 52.8% 26th Payment 4,383,377
24 07/01/20 Wed $18,583,677 $182,865,944 $0 1.243 3.1% 54.3% 27th Payment 4,602,546
25 07/04/20 Sat $21,372,257 $190,837,403 $0 1.243 3.6% 55.9% 28th Payment 4,832,673
26 07/08/20 Wed $18,583,677 $197,768,773 $0 1.243 3.1% 57.3% 29th Payment 5,074,307
27 07/11/20 Sat $21,372,257 $205,740,232 $1,815,000,000 $1,460,200,000 1.243 3.6% 58.8% 30th Payment 5,328,022
28 07/15/20 Wed $18,583,677 $212,671,603 $1,870,000,000 $1,504,400,000 1.243 3.1% 60.1% Total 86,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $16,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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